

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 393/2018

KARTAR SINGH

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

RESPONDENT(S)

[AND I.A. NO.28561/2018 - APPLICATION FOR GRANT OF BAIL]

Date : 09-05-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Girdhar Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Hari Shankar Saran, Adv.
Mr. Awdesb Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Braham Singh, Adv.
Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR
Ms. Devika Gulati, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appearance has been made on behalf of the State
of Madhya Pradesh.

Objections, if any, on behalf of the State of
Madhya Pradesh may be filed on or before Friday i.e.
11th May, 2018

The matter will be considered on Friday i.e. 11th
May, 2018.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]

BRANCH OFFICER