

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 393/2018

KARTAR SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

Date : 20-07-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
 Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

As per office report dated 19th April, 2021, notice was sent to the appellant to make an alternative arrangement in view of the unfortunate demise of his counsel.

The registered letter sent to the appellant has been received back with the remarks "insufficient address". The said notice was sent on the address disclosed in the petition. In these circumstances, learned counsel for the State is directed to instruct the S.H.O. of the local Police Station to serve notice on him for making an alternative arrangement.

List the matter after four weeks.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)