

ITEM NO.1717

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 393/2018

KARTAR SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-10-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR  
Mr. Vikash Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent-State of M.P. has not complied with the  
this Court's order dated 20th July, 2021.

Respondent-State shall ensure that in terms of order  
dated 20th July, 2021, notice is served upon the  
appellant through the S.H.O. of local police station and  
service report is filed before this Court within six  
weeks from today.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER